River Cherwell from Charwelton to above Banbury

Warning no longer in force

This Flood Warning has been removed. River levels have now fallen below the flood risk threshold. The flood warning for the area has now been removed. However, a flood alert remains in force for the wider area, so flooding may still affect roads and low lying land. Further light rainfall is forecast over the next few hours with a band of rain crossing the area this evening. We continue to monitor the situation. We have been clearing debris from weed screens. Please remain safe and aware of your local surroundings and avoid contact with flood water.

This information last updated 8:23am, Friday 15th November.

Flood Warning Area Details

River Cherwell from Charwelton to above Banbury including Woodford Halse, Edgcote and Cropredy

Region: South East

Counties covered: Northamptonshire, Oxfordshire

Watercourses covered: River Cherwell, Ashby Brook, Culworth Brook, Chacombe Brook

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Cherwell from Charwelton to above Banbury.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Note: the area shown on the map is the area covered by flood alerts and warnings. It is not a live map of current flooding. The area covered broadly equates to the area where the fisk of flooding in any year is greater than 1% (the "hundred year" flood risk).

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Cherwell from Charwelton to just above Upper Heyford
River Cherwell and its tributaries from Charwelton to just above Upper Heyford including Woodford Halse, Edgcote, Cropredy, Marston St Lawrence, Banbury, Kings Sutton, Hook Norton and Croughton

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Cherwell at Banbury
River Cherwell at Banbury

No current or recent warnings.

Grimsbury area benefiting from Moorfield Brook pumping station
Grimsbury area of Banbury benefiting from the Moorfield Brook pumping station, including Fergusson Road, Gibbs Road and parts of the Old Grimsbury Road, West Street and Waterloo Drive

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.